Diagram / Installation Dimensions
Ordering Information
T e c h n i c a l  I n f o r m a t i o n  S h e e t
72 Browns Road, Kingston Tasmania 7050 Australia
Phone +61 3 6229 7233    Fax +61 3 6229 9245    E-mail sales@novaris.com.au
KP - LSA-Plus® Protection
KP (0086-D2V2)
L1
L2
E1
E2
KP (per pair)
126 18
53
.5
 34
.5
21
53
.5
9.5
36
A B
Model Signal Type Ordering Code
1 pair 10 pairs
KPx-T PSTN PABX – – KP1-T KP10-T
KPx-06DC 0 - 6 V analog 5 V digital RS 485 RS 422 KP1-06DC KP10-06DC
KPx-12DC 0 - 12 V analog 12 V digital – – KP1-12DC KP10-12DC
KPx-24DC 0 - 24 V analog 24 V digital RS 232 Data Highway KP1-24DC KP10-24DC
KPx-48DC – 48 V digital – – KP1-48DC KP10-48DC
KRONETM LSA-Plus® Signal Protection
Use the Novaris KP series of products for telephone and signal line protection
for signals utilising the KRONE™ LSA-PLUS 10-way connection blocks.
Two Stages of Protection